
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-1285 Name:

Status:Type: CONSENT AGENDA Approved

File created: In control:8/20/2019 Department of Transportation

On agenda: Final action:9/25/2019

Title: Authorize (1) a Local Project Advance Funding Agreement with the Texas Department of
Transportation in the amount of $2,266,396.00 for a U.S. Department of Transportation - Federal
Highway Administration 2018 Highway Safety Improvement Program Grant (Agreement No. CSJ 0918
-47-248, etc., CFDA No. 20.205) in the amount of $1,740,480.00 as Federal participation and
$111,137.00 as State participation to design, upgrade, and construct six traffic signals and associated
off-system intersection improvements at: Hatcher Street (Elise Faye Higgins) at Malcolm X Boulevard,
Akard Street at Cadiz Street, Elm Street at St. Paul Street, Old Seagoville Road at St. Augustine
Drive, Malcolm X Boulevard at Pennsylvania Avenue, and Bennett Avenue at Ross Avenue; (2) a
required local match in the amount of $270,779.00 to be issued as a warrant check for State
construction costs and other State direct costs; and (3) an additional required local match identified for
design of the traffic signals in the amount of $144,000.00, which will be authorized through a future
contract - Total amount of $2,266,396.00 - Financing:  Texas Department of Transportation Grant
Funds ($1,851,617.00) and General Fund ($270,779.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes: 14, 2, 5, 7

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Map, 2. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Dallas Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

